

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR :: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY :: DIBRUGARH

Memo No.: DU/DR-A/DURAT-2023/780

Date: 04.08.2023

NOTIFICATION (Addendum)

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY RESEARCH ADMISSION TEST (DURAT) - 2023

In continuation to the notifications issued vide No.: DU/DR-A/DURAT-2023/640 dtd. 17.07.2023 and DU/DR-A/DURAT-2023/690 dtd. 27.07.2023, the Dibrugarh University Rese`arch Admission Test (DURAT), 2023 (Phase I, Written Test) for admission to the Ph.D. Programme for the session 2023-2024 shall also be held in the following subject.

Sl. No. Subjec	L
----------------	---

Further, the last date of submission of online application for DURAT,2023 is extended to 13.08.2023 (till 11.59 P.M)

The other terms and conditions as mentioned in the aforementioned notifications shall remain same.

Issued with due approval.

Alogo 108/2023

Deputy Registrar (Academic)

Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University
- 2. All the Deans, Dibrugarh University
- 3. The Registrar i/c, Dibrugarh University
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University.
- 5. The Chairperson, DURAT Board, Dibrugarh University.
- 6. The Member-Secretary, DURAT Board, Dibrugarh University.
- 7. All Heads of the Teaching Departments and the Chairpersons of Centre for Studies, Dibrugarh University, for information.
- 8. The Directors of the Research Centres recognized by Dibrugarh University.
- 9. The Joint Registrar (Admn.), Dibrugarh University.
- 10. The Assistant Registrar (Admn), Dibrugarh University.
- 11. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University requesting him to upload the notification in the University website.

12. File.

Alezante 4/08/2023

Deputy Registrar (Academic)

Dibrugarh University